Alice Kleberg Reynolds Foundation - 2006 Grants

Organization

ACCION Texas

Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center
Alamo Area Resource Center

ALAMO PUBLIC TELEVISION - KLRN
Alpha Home

Alzheimer's

American Cancer Society-Corpus Christi
Ann Richards School

Any Baby Can

Art Guild of Fayetteville

Art House at the Jones Center

Art Museum_Laguna Gloria-Art Sch
ArtPace San Antonio

Arts for Everyone ( Hecho en Encinal)
ARTS San Antonio

Assisthers

Atticus

Audubon Society

Austin Film Festival

Austin Museum of Art

Austin Script Works

Austin Smiles

Ballet Austin Inc

Bastrop County Women's Shelter

Boy Scouts Capital Area Council

Boys and Girls Club of EI Campo
Breakthrough

Brownsville Soc for Crippled Children dba Moody Clinic
C.HA.T.

Campus Crusade

CASA of Coastal Bend

CASA of Kleberg County

CASA: Child Advocates San Antonio
Clayton Dabney Fdn

Communities in Schools of San Antonio
Communities in Schools S. Central TX
Dote

Dote

Eastside Youth Service & Outreach

El Bueno Samaritano

Esperanza

Grant amount

$ 10,000
5,000
5,000

10,000
10,000
21,500
1,000
100,000
2,500
5,000
10,000
5,000
2,500
4,419
5,000
5,000
60,000
2,500
25,000
5,000
5,000
2,000
5,000
5,000
1,000
5,000
10,000
2,500
5,000
10,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
500
5,000
2,500
10,000
5,000
2,000
2,000
15,000

Purpose

latina border fund/tech asst

crisis intervention

Jennifer's camp; aftercare

SuperSciGirls-age 9-12

40th anniversary camp for community
programs-aging adults & families

general operating funds

general operating funds

crisis fund-children w/disabilities; special needs
renovation funds/children k-12

Arthouse Texas Prize

expansion of art school

k-12 children & disadvantaged youth
under-served rural Hispanic youth

unique arts and cultural opportunities

food assistance program

start up funding

Nature and learning-disadvantaged youth
writers ranch-arts and culture

expansion of art school

production of new film & live performance work
Patient assistance fund-children w/ birth defects
secondary students & teachers in Austin area
victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, child abuse
Comanche district-lower income youth program
disadvantaged elementary students
disadvantaged youth

children, minorities, youth

low income infants; children w/ hearing loss
ministering to young professionals

children ( 0-18) in foster care

child advocates for abused/neglected children
child advocates for abused/neglected children
children terminally ill with cancer
disadvantaged minority children

at risk youth

WATEF- Assistance Fund

PEERS Teen/Activity Group

minorities, disadvantaged youth & children
English as a second language

mujer Artes/Arte es Vida
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Forever Fndn dba TX Wild Life
Fuerza Unida

Gardner Betts Juvenile Justice Center
Gemini Series

GENaustin

Greater Edward's Aquifer

Guide Dogs of Texas

Hope Stone

Houston Area Women's Center
Images for Conservation

India Asia Association

Indigenous Women's Network

Inspire Community Fine Art Center
Jane's Due Process

Jump Start Performance Company
Junior Austin Woman's Club

KIPP Austin College Prep

Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)
Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)
Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)
LifeWorks

M.D. Anderson Cancer Center (UT)
Martinez St. Women's Center

Ministry of challenge

Montrose Counseling Center

Mueres Unidas contra El Sida Inc
Muscular Dystrophy

Network Power/TX

Our Lady of the Lake Univ

Out Youth

Peoples' Community Clinic

Planned Parenthood of S.A.

PODER

Rawson Sanders

SafePlace

S.A. Urban Ministries

SAHELI-for Asian Families

San Antonio Area Foundation-Women's Chamber
San Antonio Kids Exchange

San Antonio Zoological Society
Santuario SisterFarm

Grant amount

14,000
15,000
5,500
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
10,000
1,000
5,000
10,000
2,224
5,000
5,000
2,500
10,000
25,000
5,000
10,000
1,500
30,000
10,000
25,000
10,000
11,830
2,000
10,000
2,500
5,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
5,000
10,000
10,000
5,000
10,000
5,000
1,000
15,000

Purpose

General Operation of TWA Foundation

La Cooperativa

Project Bridge-disavantaged youth

writers in communities

operations/capacity building

environment

puppy walker program

disadvantaged youth

operations/

conservation-environment

cultural leadership development workshop-young Asian Americans
Marsha Gomez Memorial Healing Garden-Phase 2; 3
disadvantaged youth/children in Childrens' court art program
operating costs; work with pregnant teenagers

Jump Start girl project-disadvantaged girls

building preservation and historical preservation program
disadvantaged, minority students

Texas Monthly Talks

Austin City Limits Festival

general operating fund

single women with children

Proton Therapy Program

Girl World Project

general operating fund

underserved survivors of domestic violence

Latina women with HIV

Stride , Ride, Walk program for children
disadvantaged women in Bexar City

minorities, economically disadvantaged, elderly women
advocates for health in underserved population
capacity campaign

family planning, uninsured women in Alice, TX
scholars in schools-youth & young females

dyslexic students in grades 1-8

victims of sexual abuse 7 domestic violence
Fairweather Family Lodge/jumpstart

domestic violence program

operating funds

safe Haven's monitored Exchange Program
operating funds

walking the sacred path
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Sharing God's Love

SouthTexas Public Broadcastng KEDT
South/West School of Art & Craft
Spay-Neuter Assistance Program

St. Andrew's Episcopal

St. James's Episcopal School

Stone Metal Press

Sunrise Community Church

Sustainable Foods

Texas A&M Univ

Texas Book Festival

Texas Low Income Housing Information Service
The Women's Home

Town Lake Trail Foundation

TX A&M Kingsville

TX Democracy Fndn (TX Observer)

Univ of Houston Graduate School of Social Work
Visitation Hospitality House

Waterloo Counseling

West Austin Caregivers

Women's Advocacy Project

Women's Museum - Institute for the future
Women's Shelter of South Texas
Wonders & Worries

Youth Philhamonic Orchestra of San Antonio ( YOSA)
Zach Scott

TOTAL

Grant amount

25,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
6,000
3,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

60,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
6,000

20,000

10,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
4,000
5,000

86,500

2,500
90,000

$ 1,136,473

Purpose

operating funds

Sweety Foods -obesity/children & young adults
$10,000 Advancement;$5,000 Young Atrtist
Houston pet mobile clinic project

endowment fund

playground equipment

outreach to disadvantaged youth/minorities
minibus-children & youth

low income underserved youth & families

quail fellowship

reading/writing - minorities, women and children
women, minoities, low income

homeless women due to mental illness/substance abuse-Houston
trail enhancement

education and training
women/children/environment

Shame Resilience Model implementation
education and tutoring for homeless women

low income women's programs

enhance independence and well being of adults 60+ years of age
general operations

Austin Film Festival - females w/eating disorders
shelter and service to victims of abuse/violence
general operations

orchestral music education program 2006-2007
arts and culture-new work & discussion



