Alice Kleberg Reynolds Foundation - 2006 Grants

Organization	Grant amount	Purpose
ACCION Texas	\$ 10,000	latina border fund/tech asst
Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center	5,000	crisis intervention
Alamo Area Resource Center	5,000	Jennifer's camp; aftercare
ALAMO PUBLIC TELEVISION - KLRN	10,000	SuperSciGirls-age 9-12
Alpha Home	10,000	40th anniversary camp for community
Alzheimer's	21,500	programs-aging adults & families
American Cancer Society-Corpus Christi	1,000	general operating funds
Ann Richards School	100,000	general operating funds
Any Baby Can	2,500	crisis fund-children w/disabilities; special needs
Art Guild of Fayetteville	5,000	renovation funds/children k-12
Art House at the Jones Center	10,000	Arthouse Texas Prize
Art Museum_Laguna Gloria-Art Sch	5,000	expansion of art school
ArtPace San Antonio	2,500	k-12 children & disadvantaged youth
Arts for Everyone (Hecho en Encinal)	4,419	under-served rural Hispanic youth
ARTS San Antonio	5,000	unique arts and cultural opportunities
Assisthers	5,000	food assistance program
Atticus	60,000	start up funding
Audubon Society	2,500	Nature and learning-disadvantaged youth
Austin Film Festival	25,000	writers ranch-arts and culture
Austin Museum of Art	5,000	expansion of art school
Austin Script Works	5,000	production of new film & live performance work
Austin Smiles	2,000	Patient assistance fund-children w/ birth defects
Ballet Austin Inc	5,000	secondary students & teachers in Austin area
Bastrop County Women's Shelter	5,000	victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, child abuse
Boy Scouts Capital Area Council	1,000	Comanche district-lower income youth program
Boys and Girls Club of El Campo	5,000	disadvantaged elementary students
Breakthrough	10,000	disadvantaged youth
Brownsville Soc for Crippled Children dba Moody Clinic	2,500	children, minorities, youth
C.H.A.T.	5,000	low income infants; children w/ hearing loss
Campus Crusade	10,000	ministering to young professionals
CASA of Coastal Bend	5,000	children (0-18) in foster care
CASA of Kleberg County	5,000	child advocates for abused/neglected children
CASA: Child Advocates San Antonio	2,500	child advocates for abused/neglected children
Clayton Dabney Fdn	500	children terminally ill with cancer
Communities in Schools of San Antonio	5,000	disadvantaged minority children
Communities in Schools S. Central TX	2,500	at risk youth
Dote	10,000	WATF- Assistance Fund
Dote	5,000	PEERS Teen/Activity Group
Eastside Youth Service & Outreach	2,000	minorities, disadvantaged youth & children
El Bueno Samaritano	2,000	English as a second language
Esperanza	15,000	mujer Artes/Arte es Vida

1

Alice Kleberg Reynolds Foundation - 2006 Grants

Organization	Grant amount	Purpose
Forever Fndn dba TX Wild Life	14,000	General Operation of TWA Foundation
Fuerza Unida	15,000	La Cooperativa
Gardner Betts Juvenile Justice Center	5,500	Project Bridge-disavantaged youth
Gemini Series	5,000	writers in communities
GENaustin	5,000	operations/capacity building
Greater Edward's Aquifer	5,000	environment
Guide Dogs of Texas	5,000	puppy walker program
Hope Stone	5,000	disadvantaged youth
Houston Area Women's Center	10,000	operations/
Images for Conservation	1,000	conservation-environment
India Asia Association	5,000	cultural leadership development workshop-young Asian Americans
Indigenous Women's Network	10,000	Marsha Gomez Memorial Healing Garden-Phase 2; 3
Inspire Community Fine Art Center	2,224	disadvantaged youth/children in Childrens' court art program
Jane's Due Process	5,000	operating costs; work with pregnant teenagers
Jump Start Performance Company	5,000	Jump Start girl project-disadvantaged girls
Junior Austin Woman's Club	2,500	building preservation and historical preservation program
KIPP Austin College Prep	10,000	disadvantaged, minority students
Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)	25,000	Texas Monthly Talks
Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)	5,000	Austin City Limits Festival
Capital of TX Public Telecommunications (KLRU)	10,000	general operating fund
LifeWorks	1,500	single women with children
M.D. Anderson Cancer Center (UT)	30,000	Proton Therapy Program
Martinez St. Women's Center	10,000	Girl World Project
Ministry of challenge	25,000	general operating fund
Montrose Counseling Center	10,000	underserved survivors of domestic violence
Mueres Unidas contra El Sida Inc	11,830	Latina women with HIV
Muscular Dystrophy	2,000	Stride , Ride, Walk program for children
Network Power/TX	10,000	disadvantaged women in Bexar City
Our Lady of the Lake Univ	2,500	minorities, economically disadvantaged, elderly women
Out Youth	5,000	advocates for health in underserved population
Peoples' Community Clinic	10,000	capacity campaign
Planned Parenthood of S.A.	10,000	family planning, uninsured women in Alice, TX
PODER	10,000	scholars in schools-youth & young females
Rawson Sanders	5,000	dyslexic students in grades 1-8
SafePlace	10,000	victims of sexual abuse 7 domestic violence
S.A. Urban Ministries	10,000	Fairweather Family Lodge/jumpstart
SAHELI-for Asian Families	5,000	domestic violence program
San Antonio Area Foundation-Women's Chamber	10,000	operating funds
San Antonio Kids Exchange	5,000	safe Haven's monitored Exchange Program
San Antonio Zoological Society	1,000	operating funds
Santuario SisterFarm	15,000	walking the sacred path

Alice Kleberg Reynolds Foundation - 2006 Grants

Organization	Grant amount		Purpose
Sharing God's Love		25,000	operating funds
SouthTexas Public Broadcastng KEDT		5,000	Sweety Foods -obesity/children & young adults
South/West School of Art & Craft		5,000	\$10,000 Advancement;\$5,000 Young Artist
Spay-Neuter Assistance Program		5,000	Houston pet mobile clinic project
St. Andrew's Episcopal		6,000	endowment fund
St. James's Episcopal School		3,000	playground equipment
Stone Metal Press		5,000	outreach to disadvantaged youth/minorities
Sunrise Community Church		5,000	minibus-children & youth
Sustainable Foods		5,000	low income underserved youth & families
Texas A&M Univ		60,000	quail fellowship
Texas Book Festival		5,000	reading/writing - minorities, women and children
Texas Low Income Housing Information Service		5,000	women, minoities, low income
The Women's Home		5,000	homeless women due to mental illness/substance abuse-Houston
Town Lake Trail Foundation		6,000	trail enhancement
TX A&M Kingsville		20,000	education and training
TX Democracy Fndn (TX Observer)		10,000	women/children/environment
Univ of Houston Graduate School of Social Work		5,000	Shame Resilience Model implementation
Visitation Hospitality House		5,000	education and tutoring for homeless women
Waterloo Counseling		5,000	low income women's programs
West Austin Caregivers		5,000	enhance independence and well being of adults 60+ years of age
Women's Advocacy Project		5,000	general operations
Women's Museum - Institute for the future		4,000	Austin Film Festival - females w/eating disorders
Women's Shelter of South Texas		5,000	shelter and service to victims of abuse/violence
Wonders & Worries		86,500	general operations
Youth Philhamonic Orchestra of San Antonio (YOSA)		2,500	orchestral music education program 2006-2007
Zach Scott		90,000	arts and culture-new work & discussion
TOTAL	\$	1,136,473	